
CalWORKs Housing Support Program - Seminar Presenters

February 26, 2015

County Name Name of Presenter Title of Presenter Email of Presenter

Alameda Riley Wilkerson

Manager, Alameda Housing & Community 

Development Dept.  riley.wilkerson@acgov.org

Alameda Alisa Loveman Program Specialist ALoveman@acgov.org

Monterey Glorietta Rowland Management Analyst rowlandG@co.monterey.ca.us

Monterey Sandra Boone Program Manager, Housing Resource Center programmanager@hrcmc.org

Sacramento Laurie Carriker Program Manager, Employment Services CarrikerL@saccounty.net

Sacramento Melissa Glover Human Services Program Manager GloverM@saccounty.net

San Francisco Anna Pineda-Martinez CalWORKs Program Manager anna.pineda-martinez@sfgov.org

San Francisco Damon Martinez Housing Support Program Project Manager damon.martinez@sfgov.org

Santa Clara Rafeal Perez Employment and Benefits Administrator Rafaela.perez@ssa.sccgov.org

Santa Clara Jason Blair Director of Housing Programs, Abode Services jblair@abodeservices.org

Tuolumne Beetle Barbour Tuolumne Community Action Agency bbarbour@atcaa.org

Tuolumne Michelle Clark Program Manager mclark@co.tuolumne.ca.us

Yolo Tonya Jones Employment Services Specialist III tonya.jones@yolocounty.org

Yolo Amy Wineinger Employment Services Specialist III amy.wineinger@yolocounyt.org

CDSS Contacts Name Title Email

Welfare to Work Todd Bland Deputy Director, Welfare to Work Division todd.bland@dss.ca.gov

CalWORKs Branch Kären Dickerson Chief, CalWORKs Employment and Eligibility Branch karen.dickerson@dss.ca.gov

Eligibility Bureau Elaine Ward Chief, CalWORKs Eligibility Bureau elaine.ward@dss.ca.gov

Eligibility Bureau Tim Lawless Policy Manager, CalWORKs Eligibility Bureau timothy.lawless@dss.ca.gov

Eligibility Bureau Julie McQuitty Policy Analyst, CalWORKs Eligibility Bureau julianne.mcquitty@dss.ca.gov

Fiscal Policy Fiscal Policy Fiscal Policy Bureau fiscal.systems@dss.ca.gov

mailto:ALoveman@acgov.org
mailto:rowlandG@co.monterey.ca.us
mailto:programmanager@hrcmc.org
mailto:CarrikerL@saccounty.net
mailto:GloverM@saccounty.net
mailto:anna.pineda-martinez@sfgov.org
mailto:damon.martinez@sfgov.org
mailto:Rafaela.perez@ssa.sccgov.org
mailto:jblair@abodeservices.org
mailto:bbarbour@atcaa.org
mailto:mclark@co.tuolumne.ca.us
mailto:tonya.jones@yolocounty.org
mailto:amy.wineinger@yolocounyt.org
mailto:todd.bland@dss.ca.gov
mailto:karen.dickerson@dss.ca.gov
mailto:elaine.ward@dss.ca.gov
mailto:timothy.lawless@dss.ca.gov
mailto:julianne.mcquitty@dss.ca.gov
mailto:fiscal.systems@dss.ca.gov

